5E

RESOLUTION NO. Z- 277’/¢‘

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDED CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND
CHANGE ORDERS NO. 3 AND NO. 4 TO THE SUBCONTRACT WITH
FRANK SHARUM LANDSCAPE DESIGN, INC. FOR THE WEST RIVER FRONT
TRAIL AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE CHANGE ORDERS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT SMITH,
ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: Amended Change Order No. 1 to the subcontract with Frank
Sharum Landscape Design, Inc., for the West River Front Trail is hereby approved
increasing the amount of Change Order No. 1 by $7,500.00.

SECTION 2: Change Order No. 3 to the subcontract with Frank Sharum
Landscape Design, Inc., for the West River Front Trail is hereby approved increasing the
subcontract amount by $4,500.00 and extending the subcontract time by 7 calendar
days.

SECTION 3: Change Order No. 4 to the subcontract with Frank Sharum
Landscape Design, Inc., for the West River Front Trail is hereby approved increasing the
contract amount by $20,000.00 and extending the contract time by 60 calendar days.

SECTION 4: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute, his signature being
acknowledged by the City Clerk, Amended Change Order No. 1 and Changes Orders 3
and 4 to the identified subcontract.

This Resolution adopted this ééy of December, 2016

A
A
ATTEST: /7 Mayor
City Clerk
Approved as to form:
NPR

Citly Attorne




